
2025 Bethel College (KS) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-27   Conf: 6-20   Home: 5-11   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (109), Opp (128)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Caudill (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Bodine (6), Broxterman (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Demartino 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-
120), Bodine (32-37), Broxterman (19-19), Gonzales (16-16), Demartino (13-15), Richardson (13-14), Killingsworth (9-11), Higgins (7-7),
Ramirez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Bodine, Ashleigh .347 28-27 75 6 26 5 0 0 14 31 .413 3 0 2 0 .372 0 3 1-1 59 4 3 .955
9 Caudill, Ella .333 32-31 78 16 26 2 0 0 10 28 .359 10 5 10 0 .441 0 0 7-8 33 52 13 .867
10 Linnebur, Kaylee .316 33-31 76 17 24 6 0 2 15 36 .474 7 2 23 1 .384 1 4 5-5 57 53 6 .948
33 Broxterman, Claire .296 33-33 81 12 24 5 0 1 17 32 .395 9 3 13 0 .387 0 4 0-0 24 2 2 .929
25 Sandoval, Kailey .293 37-37 116 23 34 7 3 0 19 47 .405 5 0 15 0 .320 1 2 4-4 53 3 1 .982
16 Jensen, Sadie .269 34-34 93 24 25 8 0 3 14 42 .452 14 0 21 0 .364 0 1 1-1 217 8 6 .974
22 Young, Kenzi .247 37-36 93 15 23 4 0 0 8 27 .290 4 5 10 1 .314 0 2 2-2 30 59 8 .918
1 McCord, Reese .238 30-29 80 10 19 5 0 0 10 24 .300 4 0 13 1 .271 1 1 2-2 37 1 4 .905
46 Ramirez, Abrial .400 6-4 10 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .500 3 0 3 0 .538 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
13 Rushing, Ashlyn .381 19-16 42 9 16 2 0 0 7 18 .429 3 0 8 0 .422 0 1 1-1 20 0 1 .952
17 Welsh, Haylee .267 7-4 15 4 4 1 0 2 8 11 .733 1 0 8 0 .313 0 0 0-0 6 10 4 .800
7 Albin, Cassie .265 22-19 49 4 13 3 2 1 9 23 .469 8 1 5 0 .379 0 1 1-1 21 2 3 .885
8 Quinones, Autumn .250 8-1 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 1 1 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Carlson, Mija .231 12-4 13 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 5 3 .842
0 Northcutt, Anna .207 17-11 29 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 .207 1 0 3 0 .233 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
18 Gonzales, Madison .179 19-10 28 1 5 3 0 0 5 8 .286 4 1 4 0 .303 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
4 Bethel, Hailey .100 18-4 10 8 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 0 0 4 0 .100 0 1 1-1 3 1 1 .800
15 Morris, Mya .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Demartino, Emily .000 15-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
19 Killingsworth, Emma .000 14-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 18 0 1.000
3 Meyers, Iyanna .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
31 Richardson, Kayla .000 13-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 12 3 .842
Totals .282 37-37 903 161 255 52 5 9 139 344 .381 81 18 146 3 .352 3 20 28-30 636 249 61 .936
Opponents .359 37-37 988 267 355 75 26 14 244 524 .530 118 13 99 2 .432 7 15 67-73 658 261 52 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Killingsworth, Emma 8.22 5-9 24 15 4 1-0 0 69.0 103 75 63 35 28 27 4 5 .336 5 4 0 4 7
14 Demartino, Emily 8.88 0-2 22 2 0 0-0 0 50.2 95 63 50 15 12 23 8 4 .388 3 2 0 3 1
44 Higgins, Gracie 9.44 1-2 17 4 0 0-0 0 34.1 59 46 36 26 24 6 5 2 .364 3 1 0 0 3
31 Richardson, Kayla 9.63 4-10 20 16 1 0-0 0 57.0 95 75 61 37 35 19 8 3 .354 1 6 0 0 4

46 Ramirez, Abrial
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 5 3 0 0 1 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.28 10-23 84 37 5 1 0 211.1 354 264 218 116 99 75 26 14 .359 13 13 0 7 15
Opponents 4.64 23-10 55 37 17 7 0 219.1 255 160 113 81 146 52 5 9 .282 15 18 0 3 20



2025 Bethel College (KS) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Gonzales, Madison 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
19 Killingsworth, Emma 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
44 Higgins, Gracie 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
15 Morris, Mya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sandoval, Kailey 57 53 3 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jensen, Sadie 231 217 8 6 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bodine, Ashleigh 66 59 4 3 .955 0 32 5 .865 6 0
13 Rushing, Ashlyn 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Linnebur, Kaylee 116 57 53 6 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
46 Ramirez, Abrial 15 14 0 1 .933 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Broxterman, Claire 28 24 2 2 .929 0 19 0 1.000 3 0
14 Demartino, Emily 13 4 8 1 .923 0 13 2 .867 0 0
22 Young, Kenzi 97 30 59 8 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 McCord, Reese 42 37 1 4 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Northcutt, Anna 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Albin, Cassie 26 21 2 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Caudill, Ella 98 33 52 13 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Richardson, Kayla 19 4 12 3 .842 1 13 1 .929 0 0
5 Carlson, Mija 19 11 5 3 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Welsh, Haylee 20 6 10 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bethel, Hailey 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meyers, Iyanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Quinones, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
N/A N/a 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 946 636 249 61 .936 10 110 10 .917 9 0
Opponents 971 658 261 52 .946 19 49 4 .925 8 0


